
2022-2023 Pace University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-11   Conf: 11-9   Home: 12-3   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Powell, Brandon 31-31 1009 32.5 158-399 .396 84-224 .375 109-139 .784 24 132 156 5.0 90 2 50 77 13 49 509 16.4
24 Powell, Bryan 31-31 897 28.9 176-344 .512 52-122 .426 46-58 .793 57 90 147 4.7 84 2 64 63 31 29 450 14.5
03 Bennett, Lyron 31-31 1185 38.2 118-299 .395 32-105 .305 55-81 .679 15 109 124 4.0 45 1 143 87 1 28 323 10.4
12 Dadika, Marc 27-22 575 21.3 73-141 .518 8-23 .348 38-56 .679 53 86 139 5.1 50 0 15 40 22 8 192 7.1
13 Batista, Frankyn 31-9 572 18.5 74-158 .468 1-17 .059 39-54 .722 76 98 174 5.6 70 2 22 24 18 32 188 6.1
04 Nurse, Jabari 29-25 693 23.9 51-145 .352 16-60 .267 15-31 .484 12 82 94 3.2 61 2 33 52 8 12 133 4.6
02 Williams, Adonis 31-0 400 12.9 53-95 .558 5-11 .455 27-45 .600 29 57 86 2.8 32 0 17 17 2 11 138 4.5
32 O'Neill, Justin 24-3 250 10.4 18-49 .367 13-37 .351 4-5 .800 3 35 38 1.6 18 0 10 8 6 5 53 2.2
20 Harvey, Chaz 24-0 132 5.5 15-35 .429 4-12 .333 13-22 .591 5 17 22 0.9 18 0 7 11 0 5 47 2.0
05 Adams, Christian 26-3 245 9.4 17-60 .283 9-36 .250 3-6 .500 7 21 28 1.1 30 0 7 10 4 6 46 1.8
15 Oyekanmi, Adeleye 30-0 272 9.1 21-59 .356 8-30 .267 5-7 .714 6 21 27 0.9 33 0 13 14 3 8 55 1.8
10 Baez, Joel 7-0 16 2.3 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 0 6 0.9
01 Kealey, Jaden 16-0 54 3.4 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 4 5 9 0.6 4 0 2 2 1 1 15 0.9
Total 31 6300 203.2 782-1797 .435 232-678 .342 359-510 .704 326 799 1125 36.3 536 9 384 431 109 194 2155 69.52
Opponents 6300 203.2 685-1685 .407 269-733 .367 409-562 .728 264 742 1006 32.5 545 11 403 453 88 209 2048 66.06

Team Statistics Pace OPP
SCORING 2155 2048
    Points Per Game 69.5 66.1
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 782-1797 685-1685
    Field Goal Pct .435 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 232-678 269-733
    3PT FG Pct .342 .367
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 359-510 409-562
    FT Pct .704 .728
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 13.2
REBOUNDS 1125 1006
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 384 403
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.0
TURNOVERS 431 453
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 194 209
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.7
BLOCKS 109 88
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,877 4,473
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-192 14-320
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-118

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Pace 984 1125 6 10 2155
Opponents 955 1053 6 9 2048

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Molloy W 71-55 86
11/12/22 at Queens (NY) W 73-66 225
11/16/22 MERCY W 74-65 458

* 11/19/22 at Le Moyne L 59-63 463
11/22/22 ST. ANSELM W 74-47 123
11/27/22 STATEN ISLAND W 60-56 118

* 11/30/22 at Southern Conn. St. L 52-59 209
* 12/03/22 SOUTHERN N.H. W 67-56 343
* 12/06/22 BENTLEY L 67-73 125

12/08/22 BRIDGEPORT W 83-68 121
12/13/22 at Felician W 78-55 201
12/17/22 at St. Thomas Aquinas W 79-77 127
12/19/22 DAEMEN W 66-60 203

* 12/31/22 SAINT ROSE W (OT) 78-76 123
* 01/04/23 at Adelphi W (OT) 82-79 134
* 01/07/23 at Franklin Pierce W 68-66 78
* 01/10/23 AMERICAN INT'L W (2 OT) 85-84 101
* 01/14/23 at Assumption L 58-76 376
* 01/18/23 SAINT MICHAEL'S L 68-69 102
* 01/21/23 at New Haven L 50-56 524
* 01/24/23 LE MOYNE L 66-75 124
* 01/28/23 at Southern N.H. L 49-66 414
* 02/01/23 at Saint Anselm W 77-56 701
* 02/04/23 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W 78-73 224
* 02/11/23 at Bentley L 56-72 0
* 02/15/23 ADELPHI W 77-72 240
* 02/18/23 at Saint Rose W 80-60 319
* 02/21/23 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 81-56 262

02/24/23 ADELPHI W 72-51 210
02/26/23 at Saint Anselm L 70-78 702
03/11/23 vs New Haven L 57-83 150

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Pace University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 7-3   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Powell, Brandon 19-19 611 32.2 96-254 .378 46-135 .341 71-94 .755 18 79 97 5.1 62 2 35 52 8 31 309 16.3
24 Powell, Bryan 19-19 542 28.5 110-208 .529 38-80 .475 24-31 .774 34 50 84 4.4 51 2 34 34 15 17 282 14.8
03 Bennett, Lyron 19-19 746 39.3 73-190 .384 15-65 .231 28-42 .667 8 56 64 3.4 27 0 87 52 0 19 189 9.9
12 Dadika, Marc 19-14 416 21.9 50-99 .505 4-13 .308 29-42 .690 39 66 105 5.5 33 0 10 25 15 6 133 7.0
13 Batista, Frankyn 19-5 327 17.2 36-83 .434 1-13 .077 24-33 .727 42 50 92 4.8 39 0 10 15 9 20 97 5.1
02 Williams, Adonis 19-0 232 12.2 31-56 .554 3-7 .429 13-22 .591 18 31 49 2.6 16 0 12 12 1 3 78 4.1
04 Nurse, Jabari 17-13 411 24.2 22-91 .242 7-39 .179 11-20 .550 8 55 63 3.7 35 1 23 30 2 9 62 3.6
32 O'Neill, Justin 15-3 170 11.3 12-33 .364 8-24 .333 4-5 .800 2 26 28 1.9 12 0 10 4 5 5 36 2.4
20 Harvey, Chaz 13-0 70 5.4 9-23 .391 2-8 .250 10-17 .588 4 6 10 0.8 10 0 3 8 0 3 30 2.3
15 Oyekanmi, Adeleye 18-0 167 9.3 14-41 .341 5-20 .250 4-5 .800 4 11 15 0.8 26 0 9 8 2 7 37 2.1
05 Adams, Christian 17-3 175 10.3 12-42 .286 7-26 .269 2-4 .500 6 13 19 1.1 21 0 5 8 3 4 33 1.9
10 Baez, Joel 3-0 6 2.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 1.3
01 Kealey, Jaden 9-0 27 3.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 1 8 0.9
Total 19 3900 205.3 469-1126 .417 136-430 .316 224-319 .702 206 477 683 35.9 335 5 239 265 60 125 1298 68.32
Opponents 3900 205.3 434-1026 .423 165-440 .375 254-351 .724 155 482 637 33.5 344 8 258 297 58 129 1287 67.74

Team Statistics Pace OPP
SCORING 1298 1287
    Points Per Game 68.3 67.7
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 469-1126 434-1026
    Field Goal Pct .417 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-430 165-440
    3PT FG Pct .316 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-319 254-351
    FT Pct .702 .724
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 13.4
REBOUNDS 683 637
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 239 258
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.6
TURNOVERS 265 297
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 125 129
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.8
BLOCKS 60 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,644 3,218
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-183 10-322
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Pace 562 690 6 10 1298
Opponents 578 669 6 9 1287

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 at  Le Moyne L 59-63 463
11/30/22 at  Southern Conn. St. L 52-59 209
12/03/22 SOUTHERN N.H. W 67-56 343
12/06/22 BENTLEY L 67-73 125
12/31/22 SAINT ROSE W (OT) 78-76 123
01/04/23 at  Adelphi W (OT) 82-79 134
01/07/23 at  Franklin Pierce W 68-66 78
01/10/23 AMERICAN INT'L W (2 OT) 85-84 101
01/14/23 at  Assumption L 58-76 376
01/18/23 SAINT MICHAEL'S L 68-69 102
01/21/23 at  New Haven L 50-56 524
01/24/23 LE MOYNE L 66-75 124
01/28/23 at  Southern N.H. L 49-66 414
02/01/23 at  Saint Anselm W 77-56 701
02/04/23 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W 78-73 224
02/11/23 at  Bentley L 56-72 0
02/15/23 ADELPHI W 77-72 240
02/18/23 at  Saint Rose W 80-60 319
02/21/23 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 81-56 262


